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13th May 2022 

 

 

KEY DIARY DATES SUMMER TERM 2022 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Please see attached important information about upcoming events 

taking place at school this term.  

 

We will write to you about class organisation for September later in 

June. 

 

Many thanks, 

 

 

Sarah Tomlinson 

Headteacher 

 
 

Darnhall Primary School   Telephone:(01606) 593315  

Sandyhill Road                                         

WINSFORD                                                      

Cheshire 

CW7 1JL                                                   
 

Telephone: (01606) 593315 
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KEY DIARY DATES SUMMER TERM 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

End of year assessments 

Key Stage 1 SATS Year 2 Wednesday 18th to Tuesday 24th May 

Phonics Screening Year 1 and any 

Year 2 resits 

Week beginning Monday 6th June 

Timetable Check Year 4 Week beginning Monday 6th June 

Parent and Carer CLASS ASSEMBLIES 
2.15pm in the Key Stage 2 Hall 
Tuesday 24th May Rabbit Class  

Thursday 26th May Otter Class  

Tuesday 7th June Fox Class  

Thursday 9th June Squirrel Class  

Tuesday 14th June Hedgehog Class 

Thursday 16th June Grasshopper Class (9.30am not 2.15pm) 

Tuesday 21st June Centipede Class 

Thursday 23rd June Bumblebee Class 

Tuesday 28th June Spider Class 

Thursday 30th June Dragonfly Class 

Tuesday 5th July Owls  

Thursday 7th July Butterfly Class 
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OTHER KEY DATES: 

Date: Who? What? Time? 

Friday 27th May ALL CHILDREN Platinum Jubilee 

Celebrations – 

wear red, white 

and blue. See 

separate letter. 

ALL DAY 

    

Monday 6th June-

Tuesday 7th June 

Year 4 Residential ALL DAY 

Friday 10th June Reception – 

Year 6 

Sports Day KS1 – am 

KS2 - pm 

Thursday 16th -17th 

June 

Year 6 St. Nicholas High 

School transition 

ALL DAY 

Friday 17th June  ALL CHILDREN Cystic Fibrosis Day Wear it Yellow and 

Brian and Jake will 

be selling their ice 

pops 

Monday 20th June-

21st June  

Year 6 Badger Class Residential ALL DAY 

Tuesday 21st June-

22nd June 

Year 6 Bear Class 

and Owls 

Residential ALL DAY 

Monday 27h June Whole School Non uniform day – 

prize donations for 

Fun Fest 

 

Thursday 30th June  Whole School and 

families 

FUN FEST 4:00-6:00pm  

Thursday 30th June Year 6 Tarporley High 

School transition 

morning 

Morning (children) 

Evening (parents) 

Friday 1st July ALL CHILDREN Geography passport 

day 

ALL DAY 

Week Commencing 

Monday 4th July 

Year 6 Middlewich High 

School transition 

and Rudheath High 
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School 

Tuesday 5th July and 

Wednesday 6th July 

Year 6 Oaklands Transition 

Day 

ALL DAY 

Wednesday 6th July, 

Thursday 7th July 

and Friday 8th July 

Year 6 Hartford High 

Transition Day 

ALL DAY 

Friday 8th July Whole School Break the Rules 

Fundraiser Day 

ALL DAY 

Wednesday 6th and 

Thursday 7th July  

Year 6 Winsford Academy 

Transition Day 

ALL DAY 

Wednesday 13th July  Year 6  Year 6 Leavers’ 
Party  

6:00-8:30pm 

Key Stage 2 Hall 

 

Friday 15th July Year 6  Leavers’ 

Performance  

2pm 

Key Stage 2 Hall 

Friday 15th July Caterpillar Nursery Outdoor Stay and 

Play sessions 

including sport 

activities – release 

of nursery leavers’ 

video 

11-11:30am and 

2:30-3:00pm 

Tuesday 19th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 

for families of Year 6 

only (space limited) 

2pm 

Key Stage 2 Hall 

Tuesday 19th July Caterpillar Nursery  Visit to the Ice 

Cream Farm 

All children to attend 

9am – 3pm 

(no parent/ carer 

helpers needed) 

Tuesday 19th July Ladybird Nursery Mrs Bailey’s Teddy 

Bears’ Picnic 

including sports for 

children and families 

10:30 -11:30am and  

1:30-2:30pm 
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